Currency risk (Continued)

Sensitivity analysis

As HK$ is pegged to US$, the currency risk associated with US$ and HK$ is considered minimal. The
directors of the Company are of the opinion that the Group’s exposure to currency risk associated with
US$ is minimal. The Group mainly exposes to the effect of fluctuation in HK$ against RMB.

The following table details the group entities sensitivity to a 5% increase and decrease in functional
currency of the relevant group entities against the relevant foreign currencies. 5% represents management’s
assessment of the reasonably possible change in foreign exchange rates. The sensitivity analysis includes
only outstanding foreign currency denominated monetary items and adjusts their translation at the
reporting date on a 5% change in foreign currency rates. A positive number below indicates a decrease
in loss where functional currency of the relevant group entities weakens 5% against the relevant foreign
currency. For a 5% strengthening of functional currency of the relevant group entities against the relevant
foreign currency, there would be an equal and opposite impact on the consolidated profit or loss, and the
balance below would be negative.

2020 2019
Increase/

(decrease)
in foreign

exchange rate
Effect on

post-tax profit

Increase/
(decrease)
in foreign

exchange rate
Effect on

post-tax profit
HK$’000 HK$’000

RMB 5% (1,875) 5% 2,185
RMB (5%) 1,875 (5%) (2,185)

Credit risk and impairment assessment

As at the reporting date, the Group’s maximum exposure to credit risk which will cause a financial loss to
the Group due to failure to discharge an obligation by the counterparties is arising from the carrying amount
of the respective recognised financial assets as stated in the consolidated statement of financial position.

In order to minimise the credit risk, the Group has policies in place for determining credit limits, credit
approvals and other monitoring procedures to ensure that follow-up action is taken to recover overdue
debts. In addition, the Group reviews the recoverable amount of each individual trade debt at end of the